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6. Brothers and Spouses: (None). 
7. Sisters and Spouses: (None). 

David Michael Satterfield, of Missouri, a 
Career Member of the Senior Foreign Serv-
ice, Class of Career Minister, to be Ambas-
sador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of 
the United States of America to the Republic 
of Turkey. 

Nominee: Satterfield, David Michael. 
Post: Ambassador to Turkey. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, donee: 
1. Self: none. 
2. Spouse: $500.00, 02/08/17, Kaine for VA. 
3. Children and Spouses: Alexander Michael 

Satterfield: none; Victoria Maria Satterfield: 
deceased; Eleanor Maria Satterfield: de-
ceased; Mary Parker Fritschle Satterfield: 
none. 

4. Parents: Walter Roemer Satterfield—de-
ceased; Betty Gooch Kemp—deceased. 

5. Grandparents: Claude Maslin 
Satterfield—deceased; Florence Elizabeth 
Satterfield—deceased; Frank Gooch—de-
ceased; Anna Klunk Gooch—deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: 
7. Sisters and Spouses: Nancy Satterfield 

Goldstein, none; Barry Goldstein, none. 

Kate Marie Byrnes, of Florida, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Republic of 
North Macedonia. 

Nominee: Kate Marie Byrnes. 
Post: Ambassador to North Macedonia. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, donee. 
1. Self: none. 
2. Spouse: none. 
3. Children and Spouses: N/A (no children). 
4. Parents: Byrnes, Paul (Father): $50.00, 7/ 

9/2018, Margaret Good, Candidate for Florida 
House; $10.00, 6/30/2018, Democratic Congres-
sional Committee; $50.00, 6/18/2018, Gwen Gra-
ham, for Florida Governor; $50.00, 2/22/2018, 
Nick Guy, School Board Candidate; $100.00, 1/ 
13/2018, Margaret Good, Candidate for Florida 
House; $40.00, 1/19/2018, Democratic National 
Committee; $50.00, 2018, Shirley Brown, 
School Board Candidate; $50.00, 11/14/2017, 
Gwen Graham, for Florida Governor; $50.00, 
10/30/2017, Margaret Good, State District 72; 
$35.00, 5/23/2017, Gwen Graham, for Florida 
Governor; $50.00, 3/27/2017, Ruth’s List of 
Florida; $50.00, 9/15/2016, Hillary for America; 
$40.00, 6/1/2016, Florida Democratic Party; 
$10.00, 4/29/2016, Hillary for America; $35.00, 5/ 
24/2014, Ready for Hillary. 

Byrnes, Hope (Mother): $25.00, 7/7/2018, 
ACTBLUE, earmark for Bill Nelson for Sen-
ate; $2.50, 8/26/2016, ACTBLUE, contribution 
to Act Blue; $25.00, 8/26/2016, ACTBLUE, ear-
mark for Kirkpatrick for Senate; $5.00, 6/23/ 
2016, ACTBLUE, earmark for Tammy for Illi-
nois; $5.00, 6/23/2016, ACTBLUE, earmark for 
Katie McGinty for Senate; $5.00, 6/23/2016, 
ACTBLUE, earmark for Friends of Dick Dur-
bin Committee; $15.00, 5/27/2016, ACTBLUE, 
earmark for Democrats Win Seats PAC; 
$1.50, 5/27/2016, ACTBLUE, contribution to 
Act Blue; $5.00, 2/29/2016, ACTBLUE, earmark 
for End Citizens United PAC; $0.50, 2/29/2016, 
ACTBLUE, contribution to Act Blue; $0.50, 2/ 
22/2016, ACTBLUE, contribution to Act Blue; 
$5.00, 2/22/2016, ACTBLUE, earmark for End 
Citizens United PAC; $5.00, 1/22/2016, 
ACTBLUE, earmark for End Citizens United 

PAC; $0.50, 1/22/2016, ACTBLUE, contribution 
to Act Blue; $25.00, 7/1/2015, ACTBLUE, ear-
mark for House Majority PAC; $2.50, 7/1/2015, 
ACTBLUE, contribution to Act Blue; $1.00, 9/ 
30/2014, ACTBLUE, contribution to Act Blue; 
$10.00, 9/30/2014, ACTBLUE, earmark for 
House Majority PAC; $15.00, 7/20/2014, 
ACTBLUE, earmark for Democratic Congres-
sional Campaign Committee; $15.00, 6/20/2014, 
ACTBLUE, earmark for Democratic Congres-
sional Campaign Committee; $1.50, 4/25/2014, 
ACTBLUE, contribution to Act Blue; $15.00, 
4/25/2014, ACTBLUE, earmark for Democratic 
Congressional; $25.00, 3/10/2014, ACTBLUE, 
earmark for Alex Sink for Congress; $2.50, 3/ 
10/2014, ACTBLUE, contribution to Act Blue; 
$25.00, 2/28/2014, ACTBLUE, earmark for Alex 
Sink for Congress Campaign Committee; 
$2.50, 2/28/2014, ACTBLUE, contribution to 
Act Blue; $2.50, 2/12/2014, ACTBLUE, con-
tribution to Act Blue; $25.00, 2/12/2014, 
ACTBLUE, earmark for Alex Sink for Con-
gress Campaign Committee. 

5. Grandparents: Byrnes, Michael J.—de-
ceased; Byrnes, Catherine C.—deceased; 
Huska, Charles J.—deceased; Huska, Irma 
M.—deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: Byrnes, Sean 
(Brother), none; Byrnes, Darcy (Spouse), 
none; Byrnes, Paul (Brother), none; Byrnes, 
Ginny (Spouse), none. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: N/A (no sisters). 

Brian J. Bulatao, of Texas, to be an Under 
Secretary of State (Management). 

Sean Cairncross, of Minnesota, to be Chief 
Executive Officer, Millennium Challenge 
Corporation. 

Robert A. Destro, of Virginia, to be Assist-
ant Secretary of State for Democracy, 
Human Rights, and Labor. 

David Schenker, of New Jersey, to be an 
Assistant Secretary of State (Near Eastern 
Affairs). 

Alan R. Swendiman, of North Carolina, to 
be Deputy Director of the Peace Corps. 

By Mr. GRAHAM for the Committee on the 
Judiciary. 

Michael G. Bailey, of Arizona, to be United 
States Attorney for the District of Arizona 
for the term of four years. 

Brent R. Bunn, of Idaho, to be United 
States Marshal for the District of Idaho for 
the term of four years. 

Eric S. Gartner, of Pennsylvania, to be 
United States Marshal for the Eastern Dis-
trict of Pennsylvania for the term of four 
years. 

Virgil Madden, of Indiana, to be a Commis-
sioner of the United States Parole Commis-
sion for a term of six years. 

(Nominations without an asterisk 
were reported with the recommenda-
tion that they be confirmed.) 

f 

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND 
JOINT RESOLUTIONS 

The following bills and joint resolu-
tions were introduced, read the first 
and second times by unanimous con-
sent, and referred as indicated: 

By Mr. DAINES (for himself, Mr. 
CASEY, Mr. COONS, and Mr. TESTER): 

S. 1278. A bill to amend the Internal Rev-
enue Code of 1986 to allow first responders to 
continue to exclude service-connected dis-
ability pension payments after reaching the 
age of retirement; to the Committee on Fi-
nance. 

By Mr. JONES (for himself and Mr. 
SCOTT of South Carolina): 

S. 1279. A bill to reauthorize mandatory 
funding programs for historically Black col-
leges and universities and other minority- 
serving institutions; to the Committee on 
Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. 

By Mr. CASEY (for himself, Mr. YOUNG, 
Ms. STABENOW, Ms. COLLINS, Mr. 
PORTMAN, and Mr. COONS): 

S. 1280. A bill to amend title XVIII of the 
Social Security Act to establish a system to 
notify individuals approaching Medicare eli-
gibility, to simplify and modernize the eligi-
bility enrollment process, and for other pur-
poses; to the Committee on Finance. 

By Mr. TESTER (for himself, Mrs. CAP-
ITO, and Ms. HASSAN): 

S. 1281. A bill to amend the Higher Edu-
cation Act of 1965 to provide grants for insti-
tutions of higher education to prevent sub-
stance misuse, and for other purposes; to the 
Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and 
Pensions. 

By Mr. CRUZ (for himself and Mrs. 
SHAHEEN): 

S. 1282. A bill to amend the Internal Rev-
enue Code of 1986 to repeal certain rules re-
lated to the determination of unrelated busi-
ness taxable income; to the Committee on 
Finance. 

By Mr. LANKFORD (for himself and 
Mr. CARPER): 

S. 1283. A bill to amend title 38, United 
States Code, to expand eligibility for the Ma-
rine Gunnery Sergeant John David Fry 
Scholarship to children and spouses of cer-
tain deceased members of the Armed Forces, 
and for other purposes; to the Committee on 
Veterans’ Affairs. 

By Mr. LEE (for himself, Mr. TOOMEY, 
Mr. MORAN, Mr. GARDNER, and Mr. 
BLUNT): 

S. 1284. A bill to provide for congressional 
review of the imposition of duties and other 
trade measures by the executive branch, and 
for other purposes; to the Committee on Fi-
nance. 

By Mr. MARKEY (for himself, Mrs. 
GILLIBRAND, Ms. WARREN, Mr. LEAHY, 
and Mr. BROWN): 

S. 1285. A bill to require certifications and 
reporting in an unclassified form related to 
the national security implications of the 
New START Treaty, to provide for arms lim-
itations in the event of the treaty’s non-re-
newal, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Foreign Relations. 

By Mr. HEINRICH (for himself, Mr. 
GARDNER, Mr. MANCHIN, Mr. DURBIN, 
and Ms. HARRIS): 

S. 1286. A bill to amend the Energy Policy 
Act of 2005 to facilitate the commercializa-
tion of energy and related technologies de-
veloped at Department of Energy facilities 
with promising commercial potential; to the 
Committee on Energy and Natural Re-
sources. 

By Ms. BALDWIN (for herself and Mr. 
CASSIDY): 

S. 1287. A bill to ensure small shipyard 
grant projects are carried out using mate-
rials produced in the United States; to the 
Committee on Commerce, Science, and 
Transportation. 

By Mr. WYDEN (for himself, Mr. SCHU-
MER, Ms. STABENOW, Ms. CANTWELL, 
Mr. MENENDEZ, Mr. CARPER, Mr. 
CARDIN, Mr. BENNET, Mr. WHITE-
HOUSE, Ms. HASSAN, Ms. CORTEZ 
MASTO, Mrs. FEINSTEIN, Mr. DURBIN, 
Ms. KLOBUCHAR, Mrs. SHAHEEN, Mrs. 
GILLIBRAND, Mr. BLUMENTHAL, Mr. 
SCHATZ, Ms. HIRONO, Mr. HEINRICH, 
Mr. KING, Mr. KAINE, Mr. BOOKER, Mr. 
VAN HOLLEN, Ms. SMITH, and Mr. 
PETERS): 

S. 1288. A bill to amend the Internal Rev-
enue Code of 1986 to provide tax incentives 
for increased investment in clean energy; to 
the Committee on Finance. 

By Ms. KLOBUCHAR (for herself, Mrs. 
CAPITO, Mr. SULLIVAN, Mr. BOOZMAN, 
Mr. KING, and Ms. CORTEZ MASTO): 
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S. 1289. A bill to require the Secretary of 

Commerce to conduct an assessment and 
analysis of the effects of broadband deploy-
ment and adoption on the economy of the 
United States, and for other purposes; to the 
Committee on Commerce, Science, and 
Transportation. 

By Mr. BLUMENTHAL (for himself and 
Mr. LEE): 

S. 1290. A bill to promote competition and 
help consumers save money by giving them 
the freedom to choose where they buy pre-
scription pet medications, and for other pur-
poses; to the Committee on Commerce, 
Science, and Transportation. 

By Mr. RUBIO (for himself and Mr. 
SCOTT of Florida): 

S. 1291. A bill to amend the Internal Rev-
enue Code of 1986 to provide a reduced excise 
tax rate for portable, electronically-aerated 
bait containers; to the Committee on Fi-
nance. 

By Mr. RUBIO: 
S. 1292. A bill to amend the Higher Edu-

cation Act of 1965 to provide for Federal stu-
dent loan reform; to the Committee on 
Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. 

By Mr. VAN HOLLEN (for himself and 
Mr. SULLIVAN): 

S. 1293. A bill to expand employment op-
portunities for spouses of Foreign Service of-
ficers; to the Committee on Foreign Rela-
tions. 

By Mr. WICKER (for himself and Ms. 
KLOBUCHAR): 

S. 1294. A bill to require Federal agencies 
with jurisdiction over broadband deployment 
to enter into an interagency agreement re-
lated to certain types of funding for 
broadband deployment; to the Committee on 
Commerce, Science, and Transportation. 

By Mr. CRAMER (for himself and Mr. 
HEINRICH): 

S. 1295. A bill to require the Secretary of 
the Interior to develop and maintain a cadas-
tre of Federal real property; to the Com-
mittee on Energy and Natural Resources. 

By Mr. WHITEHOUSE (for himself, Mr. 
BLUMENTHAL, Ms. COLLINS, Ms. HAS-
SAN, Mr. KING, Mr. MARKEY, Mr. MUR-
PHY, Mr. REED, Mrs. SHAHEEN, and 
Ms. WARREN): 

S. 1296. A bill to prohibit oil and gas leas-
ing on the Outer Continental Shelf off the 
coast of New England; to the Committee on 
Energy and Natural Resources. 

By Mr. MORAN (for himself and Mr. 
ROBERTS): 

S. 1297. A bill to amend the Federal De-
posit Insurance Act to provide shareholders 
of certain depository institutions a cause of 
action for assets seized by an appropriate 
Federal banking agency; to the Committee 
on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. 

By Mr. SCOTT of South Carolina (for 
himself and Mr. JONES): 

S. 1298. A bill to amend the Financial Sta-
bility Act of 2010 to include the State insur-
ance commissioner as a voting member of 
the Financial Stability Oversight Council, 
and for other purposes; to the Committee on 
Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. 

By Ms. HARRIS (for herself, Mr. DUR-
BIN, Mr. BROWN, Ms. KLOBUCHAR, and 
Ms. ROSEN): 

S. 1299. A bill to amend the Elementary 
and Secondary Education Act of 1965 to pro-
vide grants to local educational agencies to 
encourage girls and underrepresented mi-
norities to pursue studies and careers in 
STEM fields; to the Committee on Health, 
Education, Labor, and Pensions. 

By Mr. BLUNT (for himself, Mr. COONS, 
Mr. ROUNDS, Mr. RUBIO, Ms. CORTEZ 
MASTO, Ms. STABENOW, Mr. GARDNER, 
Mr. ROBERTS, Mr. BOOZMAN, Mrs. 
HYDE-SMITH, Mr. CORNYN, Mr. TILLIS, 
Mr. PORTMAN, Mr. ISAKSON, Mr. 

PETERS, Ms. SINEMA, Mr. MORAN, Mr. 
INHOFE, Mr. CRAPO, Mr. HAWLEY, Mr. 
PERDUE, Ms. SMITH, Mr. KENNEDY, 
Mr. JONES, Mr. KING, Mrs. CAPITO, 
Ms. ROSEN, Mr. CRAMER, Ms. MUR-
KOWSKI, Ms. BALDWIN, Ms. HASSAN, 
Ms. COLLINS, Mr. CASSIDY, Ms. ERNST, 
Mrs. FISCHER, Mr. HOEVEN, Mr. 
CARDIN, Mr. CASEY, Ms. DUCKWORTH, 
Ms. KLOBUCHAR, Mr. LEAHY, Mrs. 
SHAHEEN, and Mr. TESTER): 

S. 1300. A bill to require the Secretary of 
the Treasury to mint a coin in commemora-
tion of the opening of the National Law En-
forcement Museum in the District of Colum-
bia, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Af-
fairs. 

By Mr. MERKLEY (for himself and Mr. 
BOOKER): 

S. 1301. A bill to prohibit the use of the poi-
sons sodium fluoroacetate (known as ‘‘Com-
pound 1080’’) and sodium cyanide for pred-
ator control; to the Committee on Environ-
ment and Public Works. 

By Mr. DAINES (for himself, Mr. 
PETERS, Mr. HOEVEN, Mr. LANKFORD, 
and Mr. SULLIVAN): 

S. 1302. A bill to amend the Tariff Act of 
1930 to protect personally identifiable infor-
mation, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Finance. 

By Mr. CORNYN: 
S. 1303. A bill to amend the Immigration 

and Nationality Act to address the protec-
tive custody of alien children accompanied 
by parents, and for other purposes; to the 
Committee on the Judiciary. 

By Mr. MENENDEZ (for himself, Mrs. 
FEINSTEIN, Mr. BOOKER, Mr. MARKEY, 
Mr. SANDERS, Mr. COONS, Mr. WHITE-
HOUSE, Mr. MERKLEY, Mr. CARDIN, Mr. 
BLUMENTHAL, Mr. REED, Mr. SCHATZ, 
Mr. VAN HOLLEN, Mr. WYDEN, Ms. 
HARRIS, Mrs. GILLIBRAND, Mr. 
PETERS, and Ms. WARREN): 

S. 1304. A bill to amend Outer Continental 
Shelf Lands Act to permanently prohibit the 
conduct of offshore drilling on the outer Con-
tinental Shelf in the Mid-Atlantic, South At-
lantic, North Atlantic, and Straits of Florida 
planning areas; to the Committee on Energy 
and Natural Resources. 

By Mr. TESTER (for himself and Mr. 
DAINES): 

S. 1305. A bill to establish a Federal cost 
share percentage for the Milk River Project 
in the State of Montana; to the Committee 
on Energy and Natural Resources. 

By Mrs. MURRAY (for herself, Mr. 
SCHUMER, Ms. BALDWIN, Mr. 
BLUMENTHAL, Mr. BOOKER, Mr. 
BROWN, Ms. CANTWELL, Mr. CARDIN, 
Mr. CARPER, Mr. CASEY, Mr. COONS, 
Ms. CORTEZ MASTO, Ms. DUCKWORTH, 
Mr. DURBIN, Mrs. FEINSTEIN, Mrs. 
GILLIBRAND, Ms. HARRIS, Ms. HASSAN, 
Mr. HEINRICH, Ms. HIRONO, Ms. KLO-
BUCHAR, Mr. LEAHY, Mr. MARKEY, Mr. 
MENENDEZ, Mr. MERKLEY, Mr. MUR-
PHY, Mr. PETERS, Mr. REED, Ms. 
ROSEN, Mr. SANDERS, Mr. SCHATZ, 
Mrs. SHAHEEN, Ms. SMITH, Ms. STABE-
NOW, Mr. TESTER, Mr. UDALL, Mr. 
VAN HOLLEN, Ms. WARREN, Mr. 
WHITEHOUSE, and Mr. WYDEN): 

S. 1306. A bill to amend the National Labor 
Relations Act, the Labor Management Rela-
tions Act, 1947, and the Labor-Management 
Reporting and Disclosure Act of 1959, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Health, 
Education, Labor, and Pensions. 

By Mr. UDALL (for himself, Ms. COR-
TEZ MASTO, and Ms. SMITH): 

S. 1307. A bill to amend the Richard B. Rus-
sell National School Lunch Act and the 
Child Nutrition Act of 1966 to improve nutri-
tion in tribal areas, and for other purposes; 

to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, 
and Forestry. 

By Mr. HEINRICH (for himself and Ms. 
MCSALLY): 

S. 1308. A bill to allow Homeland Security 
Grant Program funds to be used to safeguard 
faith-based community centers and houses of 
worship across the United States, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Home-
land Security and Governmental Affairs. 

By Mr. CARDIN (for himself, Mr. 
YOUNG, Mr. LEAHY, Mr. RUBIO, Mr. 
BLUMENTHAL, and Mr. MERKLEY): 

S. 1309. A bill to identify and combat cor-
ruption in countries, to establish a tiered 
system of countries with respect to levels of 
corruption by their governments and their 
efforts to combat such corruption, and to as-
sess United States assistance to designated 
countries in order to advance anti-corrup-
tion efforts in those countries and better 
serve United States taxpayers; to the Com-
mittee on Foreign Relations. 

By Mr. CARDIN (for himself, Mr. 
WICKER, and Mr. KAINE): 

S. 1310. A bill to strengthen participation 
of elected national legislators in the activi-
ties of the Organization of American States 
and reaffirm United States support for Orga-
nization of American States human rights 
and anti-corruption initiatives, and for other 
purposes; to the Committee on Foreign Rela-
tions. 

By Ms. CANTWELL (for herself, Mr. 
UDALL, Mr. WYDEN, Mr. BLUMENTHAL, 
Mr. DURBIN, Mrs. MURRAY, Mr. BOOK-
ER, Ms. HARRIS, Mr. MERKLEY, Ms. 
WARREN, Mr. MENENDEZ, Mr. HEIN-
RICH, Ms. SMITH, Mr. SANDERS, Ms. 
HIRONO, Mr. CARDIN, Mr. MARKEY, Mr. 
REED, and Mr. WHITEHOUSE): 

S. 1311. A bill to provide lasting protection 
for inventoried roadless areas within the Na-
tional Forest System; to the Committee on 
Energy and Natural Resources. 

By Ms. WARREN (for herself, Mr. 
SANDERS, Ms. HARRIS, Mr. MARKEY, 
and Mrs. GILLIBRAND): 

S. 1312. A bill to provide the option of dis-
charging certain unsecured financial obliga-
tions of self-governing territories of the 
United States; to the Committee on Energy 
and Natural Resources. 

By Mr. JOHNSON (for himself, Mr. 
BARRASSO, Mr. BRAUN, Mr. WICKER, 
Mr. LEE, Mr. ALEXANDER, Mr. ENZI, 
Mr. CRAMER, and Mr. PAUL): 

S. 1313. A bill to repeal the multi-State 
plan program; to the Committee on Health, 
Education, Labor, and Pensions. 

By Mr. KENNEDY (for himself and Ms. 
SINEMA): 

S. 1314. A bill to establish that certain pro-
visions of a nondisclosure agreement be-
tween a public sector employer and an em-
ployee shall be unenforceable; to the Com-
mittee on Homeland Security and Govern-
mental Affairs. 

By Mr. DURBIN (for himself, Mr. MUR-
PHY, Ms. DUCKWORTH, Mr. 
BLUMENTHAL, Mr. CASEY, Mr. PETERS, 
Ms. KLOBUCHAR, and Mr. COONS): 

S. 1315. A bill to require the Secretary of 
Veterans Affairs to award grants to estab-
lish, or expand upon, master’s degree pro-
grams in orthotics and prosthetics, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Vet-
erans’ Affairs. 

By Mr. DURBIN (for himself and Mr. 
MURPHY): 

S. 1316. A bill to require the Secretary of 
Defense to award grants to fund research on 
orthotics and prosthetics, and for other pur-
poses; to the Committee on Armed Services. 

By Ms. MURKOWSKI (for herself, Mr. 
MANCHIN, Mr. SULLIVAN, and Ms. 
MCSALLY): 
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S. 1317. A bill to facilitate the availability, 

development, and environmentally respon-
sible production of domestic resources to 
meet national material or critical mineral 
needs, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Energy and Natural Resources. 

By Mrs. FEINSTEIN (for herself, Ms. 
HARRIS, Mr. WYDEN, Mr. MERKLEY, 
Ms. CANTWELL, Mrs. MURRAY, Mr. 
MENENDEZ, Mr. BOOKER, Mr. SAND-
ERS, Mr. WHITEHOUSE, Mr. MARKEY, 
Mrs. GILLIBRAND, and Mr. PETERS): 

S. 1318. A bill to amend the Outer Conti-
nental Shelf Lands Act to permanently pro-
hibit the conduct of offshore drilling on the 
outer Continental Shelf off the coast of Cali-
fornia, Oregon, and Washington; to the Com-
mittee on Energy and Natural Resources. 

By Mr. MENENDEZ (for himself, Mr. 
DURBIN, Mr. BLUMENTHAL, and Ms. 
HIRONO): 

S. 1319. A bill to establish an Election Se-
curity grant program; to the Committee on 
Rules and Administration. 

By Mr. SHELBY: 
S.J. Res. 19. A joint resolution proposing 

an amendment to the Constitution of the 
United States to require (except during time 
of war and subject to suspension by Con-
gress) that the total amount of money ex-
pended by the United States during any fis-
cal year not exceed the amount of certain 
revenue received by the United States during 
such fiscal year and not exceed 20 percent of 
the gross domestic product of the United 
States during the previous calendar year; to 
the Committee on the Judiciary. 

f 

SUBMISSION OF CONCURRENT AND 
SENATE RESOLUTIONS 

The following concurrent resolutions 
and Senate resolutions were read, and 
referred (or acted upon), as indicated: 

By Mr. MENENDEZ (for himself, Mr. 
RISCH, Mr. MARKEY, and Mr. GARD-
NER): 

S. Res. 183. A resolution reaffirming the 
vital role of the United States-Japan alli-
ance in promoting peace, stability, and pros-
perity in the Indo-Pacific region and beyond, 
and for other purposes; to the Committee on 
Foreign Relations. 

By Mr. RISCH (for himself, Mr. MENEN-
DEZ, Mr. ROMNEY, and Mr. MURPHY): 

S. Res. 184. A resolution condemning the 
Easter Sunday terrorist attacks in Sri 
Lanka, offering sincere condolences to the 
victims, to their families and friends, and to 
the people and nation of Sri Lanka, and ex-
pressing solidarity and support for Sri 
Lanka; to the Committee on Foreign Rela-
tions. 

By Mr. BLUNT (for himself and Mr. 
HAWLEY): 

S. Res. 185. A resolution commending the 
Northwest Missouri State University 
Bearcats men’s basketball team for another 
National Collegiate Athletic Association Di-
vision II national championship victory; con-
sidered and agreed to. 

By Mr. MENENDEZ (for himself, Mr. 
CRAPO, Mr. BLUMENTHAL, Mr. CAR-
PER, Ms. CORTEZ MASTO, Ms. 
DUCKWORTH, Mrs. FEINSTEIN, Mr. 
GARDNER, Ms. HARRIS, Mr. HEINRICH, 
Mrs. MURRAY, Mr. REED, Ms. ROSEN, 
Ms. MCSALLY, Ms. KLOBUCHAR, and 
Ms. SINEMA): 

S. Res. 186. A resolution recognizing April 
30, 2019, as ‘‘El Dia de los Ninos-Celebrating 
Young Americans’’; considered and agreed 
to. 

By Mr. MENENDEZ (for himself, Mr. 
CORNYN, Mr. BENNET, Mr. 
BLUMENTHAL, Ms. CORTEZ MASTO, Mr. 

GARDNER, Ms. HARRIS, Mr. HEINRICH, 
Ms. KLOBUCHAR, Ms. MCSALLY, Mrs. 
MURRAY, Ms. ROSEN, Ms. SINEMA, and 
Ms. SMITH): 

S. Res. 187. A resolution recognizing the 
cultural and historical significance of the 
Cinco de Mayo holiday; considered and 
agreed to. 

By Mr. CRUZ (for himself, Mr. DURBIN, 
Mr. RISCH, Mr. VAN HOLLEN, Mr. 
CRAMER, Mr. BLUMENTHAL, Mr. ISAK-
SON, Mr. MERKLEY, Mr. BOOZMAN, Ms. 
HARRIS, Mr. YOUNG, Mr. COONS, Mr. 
ROBERTS, Mr. CARDIN, Mr. HAWLEY, 
Ms. KLOBUCHAR, Mr. RUBIO, Mr. GRA-
HAM, Mr. PETERS, and Ms. SMITH): 

S. Res. 188. A resolution encouraging a 
swift transfer of power by the military to a 
civilian-led political authority in the Repub-
lic of the Sudan, and for other purposes; to 
the Committee on Foreign Relations. 

By Mr. CRUZ (for himself, Mr. KAINE, 
Mr. CRAMER, Ms. ROSEN, Mr. YOUNG, 
Mr. COONS, Mr. RUBIO, Ms. CORTEZ 
MASTO, Mr. COTTON, Mrs. SHAHEEN, 
Mr. INHOFE, Mr. KENNEDY, Mr. 
HAWLEY, Mrs. HYDE-SMITH, Mr. 
BRAUN, Mr. BARRASSO, Mr. CRAPO, 
Mr. RISCH, Mr. SCOTT of Florida, Mr. 
TILLIS, Mr. CASSIDY, Mr. CORNYN, Mr. 
HOEVEN, Mr. ISAKSON, Mr. BLUNT, Mr. 
ROMNEY, Mrs. BLACKBURN, Mr. 
MORAN, Ms. COLLINS, Mr. ROUNDS, 
Mr. WICKER, Mrs. FISCHER, Ms. 
ERNST, Mr. ROBERTS, Mr. GRAHAM, 
Mr. DAINES, Ms. MCSALLY, Mr. BOOZ-
MAN, Mr. TOOMEY, Mrs. CAPITO, Mr. 
GRASSLEY, Mr. PERDUE, Mr. SUL-
LIVAN, and Mr. LANKFORD): 

S. Res. 189. A resolution condemning all 
forms of antisemitism; to the Committee on 
the Judiciary. 

f 

ADDITIONAL COSPONSORS 

S. 2 
At the request of Mr. RUBIO, the 

name of the Senator from Missouri 
(Mr. HAWLEY) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 2, a bill to safeguard certain tech-
nology and intellectual property in the 
United States from export to or influ-
ence by the People’s Republic of China 
and to protect United States industry 
from unfair competition by the Peo-
ple’s Republic of China, and for other 
purposes. 

S. 151 
At the request of Mr. THUNE, the 

name of the Senator from Iowa (Ms. 
ERNST) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
151, a bill to deter criminal robocall 
violations and improve enforcement of 
section 227(b) of the Communications 
Act of 1934, and for other purposes. 

S. 261 
At the request of Mr. HEINRICH, the 

names of the Senator from Minnesota 
(Ms. SMITH) and the Senator from Indi-
ana (Mr. YOUNG) were added as cospon-
sors of S. 261, a bill to extend the au-
thorization of appropriations for allo-
cation to carry out approved wetlands 
conservation projects under the North 
American Wetlands Conservation Act 
through fiscal year 2024, and for other 
purposes. 

S. 286 
At the request of Mr. BARRASSO, the 

name of the Senator from Colorado 
(Mr. BENNET) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 286, a bill to amend title XVIII of 

the Social Security Act to provide for 
the coverage of marriage and family 
therapist services and mental health 
counselor services under part B of the 
Medicare program, and for other pur-
poses. 

S. 296 

At the request of Mr. CARDIN, the 
name of the Senator from Maine (Mr. 
KING) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
296, a bill to amend XVIII of the Social 
Security Act to ensure more timely ac-
cess to home health services for Medi-
care beneficiaries under the Medicare 
program. 

S. 362 

At the request of Mr. WYDEN, the 
name of the Senator from Louisiana 
(Mr. KENNEDY) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 362, a bill to amend the Inter-
nal Revenue Code of 1986 to reform tax-
ation of alcoholic beverages. 

S. 373 

At the request of Mrs. GILLIBRAND, 
the name of the Senator from Cali-
fornia (Mrs. FEINSTEIN) was added as a 
cosponsor of S. 373, a bill to provide for 
the retention and service of 
transgender individuals in the Armed 
Forces. 

S. 427 

At the request of Mr. MENENDEZ, the 
names of the Senator from Maine (Mr. 
KING), the Senator from Kansas (Mr. 
MORAN) and the Senator from Con-
necticut (Mr. BLUMENTHAL) were added 
as cosponsors of S. 427, a bill to amend 
the Public Health Service Act to en-
hance activities of the National Insti-
tutes of Health with respect to re-
search on autism spectrum disorder 
and enhance programs relating to au-
tism, and for other purposes. 

S. 457 

At the request of Mr. CORNYN, the 
names of the Senator from Mississippi 
(Mrs. HYDE-SMITH), the Senator from 
Delaware (Mr. COONS) and the Senator 
from Connecticut (Mr. MURPHY) were 
added as cosponsors of S. 457, a bill to 
require that $1 coins issued during 2019 
honor President George H.W. Bush and 
to direct the Secretary of the Treasury 
to issue bullion coins during 2019 in 
honor of Barbara Bush. 

S. 462 

At the request of Mr. BROWN, the 
name of the Senator from Maryland 
(Mr. CARDIN) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 462, a bill to amend title 38, 
United States Code, to modify authori-
ties relating to the collective bar-
gaining of employees in the Veterans 
Health Administration, and for other 
purposes. 

S. 475 

At the request of Mr. WYDEN, the 
name of the Senator from Nevada (Ms. 
CORTEZ MASTO) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 475, a bill to amend title XVIII 
of the Social Security Act to prevent 
catastrophic out-of-pocket spending on 
prescription drugs for seniors and indi-
viduals with disabilities. 
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